www.edwardssignaling.com4-96 T M
A
U
D
IB
LE
 S
IG

	 C and D; Class II, Div.2, Groups F and G; and
	 Class III hazardous locations
Ordering Information
Description Cat. No.
Operating
Voltage1
Input
Activation
Voltage
Signal Off
Operating Current (Amps)
Signal On
Operating Current (Amps)
Four Outputs, Tone Only
5540M-24AQ
24V DC 24VDC 0.10 A 0.74 A
24V AC 24V DC 0.10 A 1.3 A
5540M-24N5 120V AC 24V DC 0.10 A 0.36 A
5540M-120N5 120V AC 120V AC 0.10 A 0.38 A
Four Outputs, Tone Only
5540M-24Y6
120-240V AC 24V DC 0.10 A 0.32-0.20 A
125-250V DC 24V DC 0.10-0.02 A 0.21-0.10 A
5540M-120Y6
120-240V AC 120V AC 0.10 A 0.31-0.20 A
125-250V DC 120V AC 0.10-0.02 A 0.20-0.10 A
Four Outputs,
RS485 Connection, Tone Only
5540M-485Y6
120-240V AC RS485 0.10 A 0.31-0.20 A
125-250V DC RS485 0.10-0.02 A 0.20-0.10 A
Four Outputs,
Tone and Voice Messaging
5540MV-24N5 120V AC 24VDC 0.10 A 0.36 A
5540MV-24Y6
120-240V AC 24V DC 0.10 A 0.32-0.20 A
125-250V DC 24V DC 0.10-0.02 A 0.21-0.10 A
Four Outputs, RS485 Connection
Tone and Voice Messaging
5540MV-485Y6
120-240V AC RS485 0.10 A 0.32-0.20 A
125-250V DC RS485 0.10-0.02 A 0.21-0.10 A
Tone and Voice Paging 5540MP-24Y62 120-240V AC 24V DC 0.10 A 0.32-0.20 A
125-250V DC 24V DC 0.10-0.02 A 0.21-0.10 A
1AC voltage frequency is 50/60 Hz.
2Must be connected to 5542RPU to operate
AC
HAZ-LOCENCLOSURE
IP443R
AC/DC
www.edwardssignaling.com 4-97T M
A
U
D
IB
LE
 S
IG
N
A
LS
4
Electronic Audible Signals
Tone Generator
Millennium Class
Weights and Dimensions
Cat. No.
Approx. Net
Weight (lb.)
Approx. Shipping
Weight (lb.)
5540M-24AQ 8.00 8.40
5540M-24N5 8.00 8.40